

Sessions Case. No. 102/2025
Present: Sri Bibhas Chattarjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.
In Charge

Order No. 03 Date 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

All the five (5) accused persons are court bail. are absent without any steps.

Pursuant the resolution dated 24.04.2025 passed by the Local Bar Association,
Burdwan “ not to pass any adverse order ,,

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Regular PO is on tranafared

Fix. 25.08.2025 for appearance and concidaration of charge.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
4thCourt, Burdwan.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan. (In Charge)