

Sessions Case No.102/2025(ST-02-2026)

Present:Sri Debanjan Ghosh  
Addl Sess Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Sessions  
Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court Burdwan

Order No. 06 dt: 09.03.2026

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 1.

All the five(5)accused persons on court bail, are present by filing hazira

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness is present today.

One RT message received from O/C Saktigarh P.S.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,  
regular P.O.is on duty /busy for SIR process.

Fix **10.03.2026** for evidence of C.S.W No. 2 & 3

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge 4th Court  
Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge 4th Court  
Burdwan Inc